ChemPharma & Energy
brands you trust.
VALVE
LIQUID HYDROGEN
BELLOWS SEAL GLOBE
& LIFT-CHECK
CRANE® Bellows Seal Globe and Lift-Check

Jacketed
Standard bonnet length, Process Clean
ORDER EXAMPLE:
FIGURE NUMBER: CF1H-T3-AQ1A-HW-V-ST
ORDER
HOW TO
ORDER
HOW TO
ORDER
HOW TO
ACTUATION
FLOW CONTROL PLUG
VACUUM JACKETED WITH
MLI
Light weight handwheel standard
Fisher pneumatic spring and diaphragm type 667, other
manufacturers and types available
Positioners, Limit Switches, Solenoids and other accessories
available
Fail-Safe electric linear actuators available
Quick Opening = Q (standard), Linear = L, Equal Percentage = E
Multi-layer insulation with welded 304ss jacketO
P
TI
O
N
S
* ORDER EXAMPLE AVAILABLE BELOW
SPECIAL ADD-ONS
ST - Manufacturer standard bonnet length,
Non-cold box, Process Clean
S2 - Manufacturer standard bonnet
length, Non-cold box, O2 Clean
TW = Complete Top Works Cartridge Replacement
SG = Soft Goods Kit (Packing, Gaskets, Seals)
CB = Cold Box Cuff
AM = Actuator Mounting Kit
CL = Custom bonnet length, length included
in extended description
XX = Special or multiple custom requirements,
included in extended description
MC = Cold box, non-O2
M2 = Cold box, O2 Clean
HYDROGEN NATURAL GAS GASOLINE
Compressed
gas or liquidPhysical State
Flammability
Range in Air
Lower heating
value (btu/lb)
Boiling Point (ºF)
Specific
Gravity  (60ºF)
Energy Content
per Gallon
4.1%-74%
52,217
0.07
gas: 6,500
Btu at 3,000
psi
1,085
192.1
NO. 2 DIESEL
Autoignition
Temperature (ºF)
Latent Heat of
Vaporization
Freezing Point
(ºF)
-423
-435
Compressed
gas
5.3%-15%
20,263
0.424
gas: 33,000
- 38,000 Btu
at 3,000 psi
900-1170
219
-259
-296
Liquid
1.4%-7.6%
18,676
0.72- 0.78
109,000 -
125,000 Btu